

#### GUILFORD COUNTY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Guilford County Historic Preservation Commission

November 15, 2016 Old Guilford County Courthouse First Floor, Blue Room 301 W. Market Street, Greensboro, NC

# <u>AGENDA</u>

- A. Call to Order (Session begins at 6:00 PM)
- B. Roll Call
- C. Agenda Amendments
- D. Approval of October 18, 2016 minutes

# E. Public Hearing Item:

**Major Certificate of Appropriateness (COA)**, for the Cascade Saloon, 408 South Elm Street, Greensboro, NC. The request involves exterior and interior renovations to secure the structure, and interior adaptive reuse renovations to re-purpose the structure. Owned by Rentenbach Constructors, Inc., 1102 Crecade Street, Greensboro, NC. 27408.

# F. Non-Public Hearing Item:

Approval of 2017 meeting schedule

Discussion of moving Elections to the first meeting of calendar year rather than April meeting as reference in rules and procedures.

# G. Next Scheduled Meeting - December 20, 2016

#### H. Adjournment

#### Purpose of the Guilford County Historic Preservation Commission:

- A) To safeguard its (Guilford County) heritage by preserving any property therein that embodies important elements of its cultural, social, economic, political, or architectural history and
- B) To promote the use and conservation of such property for the education, pleasure and enrichment of the residents of the County and the State as a whole.